



Trade Data Amendment Service

Classification:	Procedure	Type:	English Booklet PDF	
Title:	Trade Data Amendment Service	Owner:	Dubai Clear	
Date:	Feb. 2024	Pages:	1	
Version:	5			





Trade Data Amendment Service

If a Trading Member (TM) or Trading Clearing Member (TCM) desires to correct a deal that has been executed by mistake, they should contact the DFM Market Operations Department to rectify the trade recorded in the Investor's account. This can be done by completing a Trade Data Amendment Request and submitting it through the Electronic Service System within one day from the trading date (T + 0), but no later than 3:30 pm.

Dubai Clear will amend the investor account in the Electronic Depository system (Equator), and the following fees shall apply:

Time of submitting trade amendment	Fees	
Trading day (T+0) No later than 3:30 pm	Free of charge	
After that and maximum one day from the	0.003 (three per thousand) of the deal's highest	
trading date (T+0) until 3:30 pm	executing price in the case of securities, or	
	0.0003 (three ten thousandths) of the deal's	
	highest executing price in the case of bonds and	
	Sukuk.	
	Minimum of AED 100	

Note:

Dubai Clear shall execute the Trade Data Amendment request from (T+0) after the trading session until (T+2) before the settlement of the securities.

Trade Data Amendment 2





Contact us.

Contact No: +971 4 305 5555

Email id: clearingandsettlement@dubaiclear.ae

Disclaimer:

The information provided in this document ("Information") is provided by way of general information and comment only. While reasonable care has been taken in producing this Information, changes in circumstances may occur at any time and may impact on the accuracy of the Information. Dubai Clear L.L.C. and/or its affiliates, officers or employees, are not responsible and do not give any warranty or representation as to the accuracy, reliability, timeliness or completeness of the Information now or in the future. Dubai Clear L.L.C. and/ or its affiliates, officers or employees shall not be liable for any loss suffered, directly or indirectly by any person acting in reliance upon the Information contained herein.

The Information does not constitute professional advice or provision of any kind of services and should not be relied upon as such. No part of the Information provided is to be construed as a solicitation to make any financial investment. Information, including forecast financial information and examples should not be considered as a recommendation in relation to holding, purchasing or selling securities or other instruments. The information does not take into account any investor's individual investment objectives, financial position and particular investment needs. As such, before making any decision, investors should conduct their own due diligence and consult their financial advisors. The performance of trading securities or instruments is not guaranteed, and past performance is not an indication of future performance. Unless otherwise stated, Dubai Clear L.L.C. owns copyright in the Information contained herein. The Information may not otherwise be reproduced and must not be distributed or transmitted to any other person or used in any way without the express approval of Dubai Clear L.L.C. This information is subject to the Dubai Clear website Disclaimer.

Trade Data Amendment 3